. GH

Decision No. 49145

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of SAN JOSE WATER WORKS, a corporation, for an order approving the execution and performance of an agreement between applicant and Santa Clara Valley Water Conservation District and authorizing and approving the sale and conveyance to Santa Clara Valley Water Conservation District of certain property of applicant in the County of Santa Clara.

Application No. 34143

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Due to lapse of time necessary for consideration of the suspension and investigation by the Commission, in Case No. 5490, of a proposed tariff schedule offered by San Jose Water Works for filing in purported compliance with ordering paragraph (4) of Decision No. 48847 herein, it will be impracticable for the company to comply with said order by October 1, 1953, as therein provided.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the last line of ordering paragraph (4) of said Decision No. 48847 be and it hereby is amended to read - "Such authority shall terminate unless exercised on or before December 1, 1953".

Except as herein amended, said Decision No. 48847 shall otherwise be and remain in full force and effect.

Dated at Candillancis of, California, this 29 day of

Statember, 1953.

Commissioners